QL2000i—Engine Spare Parts List

FIG.1 Cylinder Head Ass'y

REF. NO PART NO ;XE;UESK DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q' TY | PRICE(S)
e RARTD e o il 0 P3 o 34 ¥ | BH

1-1 12131-7800110-0000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD SRR 1 US$0,20
1-2 12140-Z800110-0000 HEAD SUBASSEMBLY, CYLINDER SfELBE 1 US$9,00
1-3 90502-0812-00 PIN eI 2 US$0,30
1-4 90204-2800110-0000 STUD Wk gt 2 US$0,10
15 90204-7800210-0000 STUD ISLBHF 2 US$0,10
1-6 30010-Z350210-0000 PLUG, SPARK KAEE 1 US$1,20
1-7 12003-Z800110-0000 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD ShsLEe 4 US$0,10
1-8 12004-7800120-0000 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COVER |SiTiLE2$i# 1 US$0,20
1-9 11320-Z800110-0000 GASKET R HEES 1 US$0,20
1-10 11332-7800110-0000 GASKET, BREATH GROOVE IR ARy B 1 US$0,20




1-11 12410-7800110-0000 COVER SUBASSEMBLY, CYLINDER Hi{ SELELEAES 1 Us$2,20
1-12 90007-0616-A1 BOLT NEEZEIEE - NERF 4 US$0,20
1-13 90103-0308-51 BOLT LR 3 US$0,20
1-14 17004-Z800110-0000 TUBE, BREATHER EB5E 1 US$0,80
FIG.2 Crankcase Ass'y and piston Ass'y
S
35
4 a2
260037 § 36 —
S 33—
P 37
i 30 // 3
Q § o 30—
29-% G
REF. NO PART NO ;K;%U%K DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q' TY | PRICE($)
s PEHREG A %X 4 g | B

2-15 11310-2800110-0000 CRANKCASE SUBASSEMBLY. RRAmFERAES 1 US$10,50
2-16 90682-7800110-0000 OIL-SEAL TS 2 US$0,60
2-17 90547-0204-CL BEARING RATKERE 2 US$1,20
2-18 11001-Z800110-0000 GASKET, CRANKCASE kP et 1 US$0,50
2-19 90502-0812-00 PIN TENH-AB 2 US$0,60
2-20 15030-Z010120-Q500 DIPSTICK SUBASSEMBLY, OIL HIRRES 1 US$0,20
2-21 11411-7800110-0000 COVER, CRANKCASE RRimFEES 1 US$6,00
2-22 90007-0620-A1 BOLT NEEEEIRE -/ NRF 7 US$0,30
2-23 13300-Z800110-0000 CRANKSHAFT ASSY. AR 1 US$9,00
2-24 13010-Z800110-0000 ROD, CONNECTING &R 1 US$2,50
2-25 13111-Z800110-0000 PISTON EE 1 US$2,20




2-26 13122-7800120-0000 CLIP, PISTON PIN EEERE 2 US$0,15
2-27 13121-Z800120-0000 PIN, PISTON TR 1 US$0,50
2-28 13200-2800110-0000 RING ASSY, PISTON TEEINER Y 1 US$2,00
2-29 14200-Z800110-0000 CAMSHAFT ASSY. hECHmERE 1 US$6,50
2-30 14081-7800110-0000 TAPPET, VALVE = 2 US$0,50
2-31 12110-2800110-0000 valve S4B 1 US$3,00
2-32 14310-Z800110-0000 ROCKER SUBASSEMBLY, VALVE SIEEBRE 2 US$2,00
2-33 12103-Z800110-0000 SPRING, VALVE S\ EE 2 US$0,20
2-34 12112-Z800110-0000 SEAT, VALVE SPRING S JoEEERE 2 US$0,20
2-35 14330-Z800110-0000 SHAFT, VALVE ROCKER ST 1 US$0,60
2-36 12101-7800110-0000 GUIDE, SEAL = 1 US$0,50
2-37 14070-Z800110-0000 LIFTER, VALVE SRR 2 US$0,50
FIG.3 Engine Starting and Shield ASS'Y

REF. NO PART NO ;Xf&“ﬁg“ DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q' TY | PRICE($)

FFs YRMRES ; HE 4 H3C 4 ¥E B

A2 BRI AR




3-38 28200-7800110-Q200 STARTER ASSY, RECOIL FECEnEB 1 US$3,80
3-39 90001-0612-01 BOLT TN PR 3 US$0,20
3-40 90007-0616-A1 BOLT ;:ﬁﬁ“r 3 US$0,20
3-41 28110-2800110-Q200 SHROUD SXE 1 US$1,80
3-42 19081-2800110-0000 STRIP, SHROUD SEAL ERNEEIE 1 US$0,50
3-43 12014-7800110-0000 SEELS KR 1 US$1,50
3-44 90804-7800110-0000 Limit card FR{F 1 US$0,30
3-45 17199-Y2V0110-0000 NUT S HER 1 US$0,20
FIG.4 Carburetor and Air Filter Ass'y

REF. NO PART NO ;XE;”E;“ DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q' TY | PRICE($)

F5 YEMS i P el 20 HEXH X4 HE B4

4-46 16001-2800110-0000 GASKET, CARBURETOR {IHES BT 1 US$0,50
4-47 16003-Z800110-0000 PLATE, CARBURETOR INSULATOR  |{4;HE8FR#viR 1 US$2,00
4-48 16002-7800110-0000 GASKET, CARBURETOR INSULATOR |{{;HS&fmnit 1 US$0,50
4-49 16100-Z800310-0000 CARBURETOR ASSY. 1EIRZEERE 1 US$13,50
4-50 16652-7800110-0000 STRAINER, FUEL YRR 1 US$0,60




4-51 17100-2800110-0000 CLEANER, AIR ZSyEss 1 US$2,60
4-52 17001-Z2800110-0000 GASKET, AIR CLEANER SRS 1 US$0,30
4-53 17110-Z800110-0000 DUCT, AIR CLEANER INTAKE ZSyESSHESE 1 US$0,80
4-54 90305-0600-31 NUT NAEEZERS 2 US$0,10
FIG.5 Muffler Ass'y
64 _60
/i, PP e "
[\ W
5p ! t Z 9 og
59 & 66
65
REF. NO PART NO ;XE%UESK DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q' TY | PRICE(S)
s YRHMES o 1y ] £ E3 & 4 BE B

5-55 18002-7800110-0000 COVER, MUFFLER SIDE HAEstINE 1 US$1,50
5-56 18109-2800110-0000 SHROUD, MUFFLER HERSIRE 1 US$2,00
5-57 18160-2800110-0000 MUFFLER BODY TEAERK 1 US$11,00
5-58 18013HZ800110-0000 MUFFLER SHIELD EESINE 1 US$3,00
5-59 18001-2800110-0000 GASKET, EXHAUST OUTLET HES OB 1 US$0,50
5-60 90303-0600-31 NUT 18SAIRE 2 UsS$0,10
5-61 18019-7800120-0000 SHIM RSP E (138 1 US$0,50
5-62 18019-7800230-0000 SHIM RSP E (75 2 US$0,50
5-63 18019-Z800330-0000 SHIM HA R EREER(145 1 US$0,50
5-64 90739-2800320-0000 The hot paper R CEERERE L) 1 US$0,50
5-65 90739-2800220-0000 The hot paper PR (et E )4 1 US$0,50
5-66 90739-2800120-0000 The hot paper Vapzeiie 1 US$0,50




FIG.6 Ignition System Ass'y

CUSTUMEK
REF. NO PART NO PART NO DESCRIPTION CHINSES QTY PRICE(S)
e PRAREY o P A £B £33 4 WE | 2nh

6-67 13501-7510110-0000 NUT, FLYWHEEL RECIREG 1 US$0,60
6-68 13510-Z800110-0000 FLYWHEEL SUBASSEMBLY KRHEE 1 US$9,00
6-69 90007-0620-A1 BOLT NEES RS- INA RS- 1 US$0,40
6-70 30700-Z800110-0000 IGNITOR RKEE 1 US$5,20
6-71 37060-2800110-0000 SENSOR, ENGINE OIL HIHEREES 1 US$2,60
6-72 90007-0612-A1 BOLT NAEES IR - INA RS- 2 US$0,30
6-73 54066-7800110-0000 CLAMP R 1 US$0,80
6-74 90007-0612-A1 BOLT NAEES IR - INA RS- 1 US$0,30
6-75 30400-7800110-0000 COIL, IGNITION AKEE 1 US$3,20
6-76 90007-0620-A1 BOLT NAEES IR - INA RS- 2 US$2,00







Cvlinder Head A=zs'v

Piston & Connecting Rod Ass’ v




Crankca:




Ignition System Ass' v

| Engine Shield Ass' ¥

Mutftler Ass'y




Carburetor and Air Filter Ass’ vy







ze Azg ¥







QL2000i-- Inverter Generator

FIG.1 Engine (E00)

/ —-§ \\-\\' ! \'2

SN Kz /4
3 -\— I P
A ) A

W

—4//‘:|’; ( )

eyt
N
REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE Q'TY | PRICE ($)
E2=) FEHLES ERYIFEMCE g 33 =) Baffy
1-1 10100-Y2V0110 engine REHHL 1 Us$110,00
1-2 90107-0516-01 tapping screw +FIER LB IUEET 5 US$0,20
1-3 14411-Y2V0110 cap IEES 1 US$2,50
1-4 18013-Y2V0110 Muffler Cover Mot 1 US$3,00
1-5 90686-Y2V0210 fuel pipe ST 1 US$2,50
1-6 90001-0612-01 Flange Bolt N TR - R 1 US$0,20
FIG.2 TANK, FUEL ;Hi%§ (FO1)
AT

%1




REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q'TY | PRICE ($)
FS PEMCES EFPPECE 36 P& = Bif
2-1 2000W-QL140817 Fuel Tank ASSY JEHAESABY 1 Us$5,50
2-2 2000W-QL140852 Fuel Filter SiHER 1 US$0,50
2-3 2000W-QL140812 cap = 1 | US$1,50
2-4 2000W-QL140862 fuel level gauge SHfIE 1 US$1,00
2-5 16514-Y2V0110 filter element ISR 1 US$0,50
2-6 2000W-QL140830 10# rubber parts 10551 2 US$0,80

FIG.3 Muffler Cover (F61)

%2 W




REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE Q'TY | PRICE ($)
FS LS B -3 £ X = =S s
3-1 2000W-QL140808 muffler cover support B RS LR 1 US$1,50
3-2 90255-0512-53 cross pan bolts +FRERELIEE (R55HN) 4 US$0,10
3-3 2000W-QL140809 muffle cover ==t 1 US$1,20
3-4 90107-0516-01 tapping screw RS HRET 4 US$0,20
3-5 17199-Y2V0110 clip nut kR 18E 4 US$0,20
3-6 2000W-QL140816 alternator cover BISXE 1 US$0,30
3-7 90107-0516-01 tapping screw +EESL B IRET 3 Us$0,02
3-8 2000W-QL140825 5# rubber parts S5EBERAE 1 US$0,20

FIG.4 JM55. ZimtR (F61)

%3 W




REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINSES Q'TY | PRICE ($)
FS PEMLEs EFPEE 36 X3 == Bift
4-1 2000W-140867 spark plug cover NIt RY (B 1 US$0,80
4-2 80095-Y2V0110 assembled bolt HEEET 4 US$0,30
4-3 2000W-140805 back panel [EER 1 US$1,50
4-4 80092-Y2Vv0110 M6X20 Flange Bolt 7NAIE=1212M6X20 6 US$0,10
4-5 80097-Y2V0110 M6X10 Flange Bolt M6X10 (AZE5N) 4 US$0,10
4-6 2000W-QL140824 4# rubber parts ASHRRY 1 US$0,50
4-7 90208-Y2V0110 M5 nut M5E2E (IN=EY) 4 Us$0,10
4-8 90326-Y2V0110 bushing #JE6.5X5X39 4 US$0,20
4-9 2000W-QL140802 Back Housing =S 1 US$3,00
4-10 2000W-QL140831 11# rubber part 1158844 6 US$0,10
4-11 2000W-QL140810~11 handle A-B EHNFHRA-B 1 US$2,50
4-12 2000W-QL 140828 # rubber parts e e 1 US$0,08
4-13 2000W-QL140803 Front Housing BTz 28 1 US$4,00
4-14 2000W-QL140868 viewing mirror AR 1 US$0,20
4-15 2000W-QL140806 Frong; Boatd AR 1 | US$1,50




4-16 2000W-QL140838 recoil baffle RIFERHR 1 Us$0,60
4-17 2000W-QL140869 frame B 1 Us$0,80
4-18 2000W-QL140814 starter HIF 1 US$3,60
FIG°5 ,Eﬁs ﬁg%ﬁs Exﬁ
REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE Q'TY | PRICE (%)
FS #EHLES EREMCE RN X = == =211
5-1 80092-Y2V0111 M6X18 screw NEIE=EM6X18 4 US$0,30
5-2 2000W-QL140823 3# rubber parts 3SR 4 US$1,50
5-3 2000W-QL140827 7# rubber parts TS5BS 1 US$1,00
5-4 51014-Y2V0210 M6 Flange Nut E=128M6 4 US$0,20
5-5 90326-Y2V0110 M5X15 bolt HERFEMS5X15 4 US$0,20
5-6 2000W-QL140804 baseboard TR 1 US$3,00
5-7 2000W-140832 12# rubber part 125 B 1 US$0,60
5-8 90001-0612-01 M6 Flange Nut E=I2EM6 4 US$0,05
5-9 2000W-QL140833 13# rubber part 13515544 1 US$0,50
5-10 2000W-QL140835 %28 1 US$1,50

ironkiu pg)ojl;t
BZE] PAS




5-11 2000W-QL 140855 shock absorption foot =R 1 US$2,00
5-12 30043-Y2V0110 M6X18 screw NRIE=EM6X10 2 US$0,30
5-13 2000W-QL140854 throttle cable b W AVES 7 1 US$1,50
5-14 2000W-QL140826 6# rubber part N 1 US$0,80
5-15 2000W-QL140831 11# rubber part (RE=r=: i 1 US$0,80
5-16 2000W-QL140843 inverter unit FREEIR 1 US$45,00

FIG.6 Control Panel (F62)

REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE Q'TY | PRICE (%)
FS #EHLES EFYEMCES -3 & X2 == =211
6-1 90107-0416-03 cross bolt T AR 2 US$0,20
6-2 2000W-QL140841 fuel pipe HE 1 US$0,80
6-3 2000W-QL140870 fuel switch AR 1 US$1,20
6-4 35629-Y2V0110 shim B 1 US$0,50
6-5 2000W-QL140807 panel housing AR 1 US$3,50
6-6 2000W-QL140836 panel BRAR 1 US$1,50
6-7 90803-Y2V0210 Cross screw +F=RKRLIRET 4 US$0,05
6-8 90803-Y2V0210 Cross screw +F=RKRLIRET 1 US$0,05
6-9 35660-Y2V0110-0000 tapping screw +FRLERUEET 4 Us$0,03
6-10 35650-Y2V0110-0000 sggckgt = ERT{RRE 1 US$1,50

(R ~




6-11 2000W-QL140850 switch Fx 1 US$1,20
6-12 90255-0512-53 socket iR 1 US$1,50
6-13 2000W-QL140871 DC charger socket B ISR AEE 1 US$1,00
6-14 2000W-QL140845 pilot light il 3 USs$0,80

FIG.7 ROTOR/STATOR Ea#/148{4 (F63)

1
A7
6@
6 5

REF.NO. PART NO CUSTOMER PART NO. DESCRIPTION CHINESE Q'TY | PRICE (%)
FsS EMEES EPIEHE BNR B & = EBff
7-1 90001-0630-01 Flange Bolt NEEEERE-INRS 5 US$0,05
7-2  (30024-Y2v0110-0000 alternator cover BESXE 1 US$5,00
7-3 2000W-QL140844 Stator ASSY BYEFAHE 1 Us$21,00
7-4  [2000W-QL140872 Rotor ASSY BB FRINEES 1 US$12,00
7-5 2000W-QL140818 fan X 1 US$3,00
7-6 90001-0610-01 Flange Bolt NEE=ERE-INRS 2 US$0,03
7-7  [90502-0814-00 pin T R-AR 2 | US$0,50
7-8  |90001-0535-01 Flange Bolt ANEEZEIRR /IR 2 | US$0,03
7-9 |90306-1200-31 Flange Nut NOEZEIEE- AT T | US$0,03
7-10 |30100-Y2V0110 alternator HAEBHNERA 1 US$33,00

BT




Yaxard

= 8



Yaxard

9



10 W



¥O11 W



12 W



13 W



14 W



